# -OP \$40.00 2693

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Country Wood Products, Inc.		04/29/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Subcontractors, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Gregory Wood Products	
Street Address:	895 West 2600 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2693355	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)258-4441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-258-4440

Email: chris@daylawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Day

Address Line 1: 340 East Palm Lane, Suite 282 Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Day

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0466

900000133

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Country Wood Products, Inc., an Florida corporation located at 712 NW 57th Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark KENOSA, which it has registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2693355; and

WHEREAS, United Subcontractors, Inc. d.b.a. Gregory Wood Products, a Utah corporation located at 895 West 2600 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84119 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above identified registration.

Dated as of the 29 day of April, 2003.

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

ASSIGNOR:

Country Wood Products, Inc.

79

Derick C

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0467